PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a Dual Ultrafast
Voltage Comparator
Preliminary Technical Data AD53519
REV. Pr J July 22, 2002
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use,
nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may

implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect
device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
 TEMP Package
MODEL RANGE Description
AD53519JP 0/+70oC PLCC-20
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
AD53519
AD53519 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN# Name Function
1 NC No Connect. Leave pin unconnected.
2 QA One of two complementary outputs for channel
A.  QA will be at logic HIGH if the analog
voltage at the NONINVERTING INPUT is
greater than the analog voltage at the
INVERTING INPUT (provided the
comparator is in the “compare” mode).  See
LATCH ENABLE channel A for additional
information
3 /QA One of two complementary outputs for channel
A.  /QA will be at logic LOW if the analog
voltage at the NONINVERTING INPUT is
greater than the analog voltage at the
INVERTING INPUT (provided the
comparator is in the “compare” mode).  See
LATCH ENABLE channel A for additional
information.
4 GND Analog ground.
5 LEA One of two complementary inputs for channel
A Latch Enable.  In the “compare” mode
(logic HIGH), the output will track changes at
the input of the comparator.  In the “latch”
mode (logic LOW), the output will reflect the
input state just prior to the comparator being
placed in the “latch” mode.  /LEA must be
driven in conjunction with LEA.
6 NC No Connect. Leave pin unconnected.
7 /LEA One of two complementary inputs for channel
A Latch Enable.  In the “compare” mode
(logic LOW), the output will track changes at
the input of the comparator.  In the “latch”
mode (logic HIGH), the output will reflect the
input state just prior to the comparator being
placed in the “latch” mode.  LEA must be
driven in conjunction with /LEA.
8 VEE Negative Supply Terminal
9 -INA Inverting analog input of the differential input
stage for channel A.  The INVERTING A
INPUT must be driven in conjunction with the
NONINVERTING A INPUT.
10 +INA Noninverting analog input of the differential
input stage for channel A.  The
NONINVERTING A INPUT must be driven
in conjunction with the INVERTING A
INPUT.
11 NC No Connect. Leave pin unconnected.
12 +INB Noninverting analog input of the differential
input stage for channel B.  The
NONINVERTING B INPUT must be driven in
conjunction with the INVERTING B INPUT.
13 -INB Inverting analog input of the differential input
stage for channel B.  The INVERTING B
INPUT must be driven in conjunction with the
NONINVERTING B INPUT.
PIN# Name Function
14 VCC Positive Supply Terminal.
15 /LEB One of two complementary inputs for channel
B Latch Enable.  In the “compare” mode
(logic LOW), the output will track changes at
the input of the comparator.  In the “latch”